
FINAL EVALUATION REPORT 
{As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004) 

J. 
Name of Procuring Agency: Integrated Disease Surveillance and Response System 

(IDSRS) Project, NIH Islamabad 

2. Method of Procurement: 

3. Title of Procurement: 

4. Tender Inquiry No.: 

5. PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): 

6. Date & Time of Bid Closing: 

7. Date & Time of Bid Opening: 

8. No of Bids Received: 

9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation: 

10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: 

Technical 

Name of Bidder .9:!!fili! 

Single Stage Single Envelope 

Purchase of Medical & Laboratory Equipments 

F.7-1/2025-IDSRS-NIH 

TS559122E 

09-04-2025 (11:00 AM) 

09-04-2025 (12:30 PM) 

19 through EPADS & Hard Form 

As per Tender Documents (Annex-I, Annex-II, Annex-Ill) 

Seventeen (19) firms submitted through EPADS and 

Twelve firms (12) were qualified. 

Rule/Regulatlon/SBD• /Polley/ Basis for 

(if ai;ii;ilicable) 
Rejection / Accei;itance as i;ier Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004. 

M/S Global Clinical Cura Pvt Ltd Qualified Rejected 

M/S Brlogene Pvt Ltd Qualified Rejected 

M/S Chemical House Qualified Rejected 

M/S Global Marketing Services Rejected -

M/S H.A. Shah & Sons Qualified Rejected 

M/S lrfan Enterprises Rejected -

M/S Iqbal & Sons Enterprises Qualified Rejected 

M/S Pak Glorious Enterprises Qualified Accepted 

M/S Raab Scientific Qualified Accepted 

M/S Sclentic Rejected -

M/S Sahaab International Rejected -

M/S Idea Medicals Pvt Ltd Qualified Rejected 

M/S Scientific Supplies Pvt Ltd Rejected -

M/S The Worldwide Scientific Qualified Accepted 

M/S Hospicare Systems Rejected -

M/S Scientific Technical Rejected -
!Corporation Pvt ltd 

M/S Shahir Enterprises Qualified Rejected 

Ayyan Molecular Products Qualified Accepted 

DIA Scient International Qualified Rejected 

11. Any other additiona upp{)rting information, the procuring agency may like to share. 

Signature: 

/4 I 
Mr. ad Haris Khan 

Pro ana er 

IDS NIH Islamabad Chairman Procurement Committee 

Official SiUWimmad.~:~!;!~~-~ 

•standard BitMIWI=,~~b ). 
,nwgrattid'BI' .,_, tem~OS~Sr-

0 
Reapon&e --~f Heallh, 1s1arnaba 

l\latlona11nsUtute 



' ,- I ,
 

I I 
I ( 

I 
JJ

tfi
!•_

•;1
 f

 -~
 

j.~
 ~

·Ji~
 

t-f
;p

lf
t-

i 
( 

, 

!l
if

t,
~

! 
. ~

 
. 

$ 
1

! 
! 

( 
( 

( 

I l
nm

im
: 

ii 
I I , 

' 
jt

!f
 {

!&
 

!~•
 lff

;d
• 

-i
 v

-J
 

I I 1
-
1

 

( 

- i • 1
' - . ' -r
 

l l• 
1'

 ii 
f I 

, 
: 

, i 
'~

 
r 

I 
J 

,I
-

1!H
 

I H
· I

 
' .. 

l• 1
-

-r 
•,,

 ! 
l 

..
. 
~
 2

 f 
' 

( 

l 
I 

( 

r 
J
_

_
 

' 
-

·-
-

(-
( 

( 

? r l• f
 - ., 1-
f $ 

' 

_,
 

J·1
p

 

i;
,
;
f
' r 

f 
[.

..
 

I 
I 

( 

l,.~
 

I 
1•

1-
I 

l•J
 -

.,. 
ii 

-
-
~

' 
l 

>
 

o;
,r 

l 
1 

·r 
i 

• 
-

i 

: 
: 

i 
' 

i 

( ( 

, I 
' 

I 

' 
I 

( 
I 

- ( 

I 
-

( 

' I 

( 
I I 

' 
, I

 
I I 

_, 

( 

t 
j
_

 

' I ( 

I I ' 
( 

I 

' 

I 
! 

i , I
 

~
 

I l I 
( 

' L
 

I 
( 

-t
 

_
l I 

' 
( ( 

' 

' 
, 

' 
' 

' 
sfJ

5 
~
 

i,
 

Ht
 

p , 

'r 
<

 

, 
~ 

I, 
( 

• 
-f

r 
~
f
~
 

-1
~-

i: 

~T 
-

f 

I 

i 
' 

; 

i 
;
f
;
 t . 

? n IH 
i 

' 
' 

( 

' 
i: 

I 
:f

 
I 

j 

' 
' 

-; 
i 

j' 
3Ir

i 
i 

I --
-~

 
I , 

-; 
j' 

i 
7

!t
~

 
-F

~ 
i 

-
-

-

-; 
;' 

2 

, i:f
 m
 

-
-
f
 

p ~~,, 1
k

 
-; -f
( 

h
t p 

1 
i" 

I 
' 

-
-
-
t
 

-

j'
 j' j' 

I,
 

I 

-; 
-; 

i 
§

w
 

.. 
, 

tL
 I 

' 
I 

=f~
 

I 
j' 

j' 

I 
"I

j 
I 

JL
_

_
J 

. 



\Olp,,i. .. l'f••••i--
l) •tw.,fb ...... 'lo·• ..,._,..,.. 
~ ..... 
....._.,--. .. 

I} .......... -. ....... 

·-··-•-U>..o•U.,1 ~---..................... ...,.....,....._ .. 
.., .......... .,11-....., r '" """"'""""""'' ........ l,,_, 

,. ,. 
-

,. 

I 
j 

I . \ .... -.. , ..... 
ltf90) 

........._..._ • .--.,n...1N .,. .,. '" • ~:.~.M ·•,, ,- ~I, i1, 
l 

'-'-•k• 
,, ... , ........ ,1 ....... '" l 

'" 1 
'" '" 

,,_,. ...... 
I 

,_ 
.... ...._ .. __ , 
-- 7 -

•I._,........,.,,....,...,_.. \,.. \o. • ,.., 
·-· (\lo1.o11oo •• , I 

1 ...... 1 .... 1 

1111 
.'1lli\ 

l)•l 
J 

C ~ 
111 • 
.s:. !! ...... 
~ l. c~ 
.,, Cl4'1(1) 

-~-Q 
~~-~-

i 

:w 

1·-.. MW•""M""'·"" 

e1"1tirnu, ... ,.. t 
~ ........ ~ •• .-1,) - r-

•• ~___;;:-;:;,;:_ -1 ~H'::___:: j 
0...-..t,,, .... w.., ... _.....,. ... ~ .......... 

•> •W11.tn1, .... , .. flW4., '" ,... , ... .. ~ .................. , 
... -'+-........ _,,,_,,__ ~ -

~·-" ... w...-,. I 
~-•«nnhw, I 
•tdi,IT1lltJ(1lltulth,, 
~lu,i.-o. ■ 111fwirl,H 

ll)lht••~'"'""''"" 
.......... ,ttw,1 ...... ,1£. 

'I 1,,-.~n•••-•• In '" I 
,_,.,.....,,., •• ~la .. .. ~ ... '"' .............. ....... ...... ,..... .. _,~ 
_N',t1\w',-o•I ........ 

\~.&:&..~ ... ----··~--~ .. ... ~-:- j I _....,. .. ,..,._.,..,,. 
.... rra,1._,.,.,... 
,...,,...,..,._...,-.,. ...... 

r) .._W.-\t..i..-,1,f; '" ''" , ... 
....... ., .... MUorr.... I 
:=.::.:·.;::-::=::::-~:.. I I 
• ......... c. .. ,.""'"~"""" -· .,__,,,.., .,._ .. , I I 
-....ia~• ... -•-' ,... ,~ ,_ 
c..,rrm-tiA.-. .... - ,-~-r-

,... I ,.,. I , ... 

-t--r 
,... \.,. 

'" 

-t-

'" i 
T 

I 

I 
7 

I 
I 
I 

t~ 
,., '"" ...... 

9
'" 

,...,,~n!'"""'" 
'-'""'"l!.'""• 
.... , '" ........ 

,w.'7:'.:.' ........ 
N\.o.,,.o.,.) 

~\n .. ·~ 

(\W.._.,,, ... , ,_ .. ___ ..,__ ... , \,.-.,.,,~~ 

'" ,,,,...,_,,_ 

'" 

I 
,. I ,. 

r •·_ ~ ·--r 
I '• I 

I 
I I 

7 

·-~ 
,_ I 

\n \n 

'" \n 

- --
\n '" I 

I 

'" ! """""'-'1 I n•1uu11,._,.,, ~- ----~~•~ I 
lllllllti~~. "•f \a "-'.""'"'• •f .... 

I 
'" 'M•-·.:..._ .. -:::::-..... 'b 1, • ...., • .,.. -. 

L'~ ''•i•b• _=.~:-~ 
-

I " 

I 
I 

r 

I 

•• I ··1:: 
_J 

I ,. 

J
·•=~ 
, ............. , 
""·""" ···""""""'........ ".,, .... 
ll&Utt ........... 

----+--
\n '\ 

"' 

I -- I - ' .. - t '" - " - ' .. E•~ " '.:.-+ -_, ' 
-IQ j J ,. I " 

~~.. " •• - 7 ,. ... ' " ..._ 

i 
I ,., 

'"' ~ '~-

-=,;: ~ c ,. ,,, .ilmak Ahm :A 
m .] t<naj, " ,f 'I•-~ 
"'f!i r6tofo9S,.,et~or►~,...1111t,IPHLH) ..._ 

< § ' 00 .. ,.... ·-; E 11c Health (tHLNJ idmdOd' --
f HeaIn. ,'!I Nat,onat ms1.1tute o 

I~::. l '" +- :--_J -: 
,-~" I '" - Sajjad Ahmad-- -

Mlcroblolo9i1I 
ubllc eallh Labora101,es NeM-0/k 

(PHLN) 
Na11ona1 1ns111u1e ol Health. Isla~ 

~ 

I . 

, .. ,, .. ,.._.,, ...... 
"·-• 
,... I '" 

r 
I 

--
1 

'" 

'" I ,_ 
J __ -

,~ 
11•u1wrw,• 

+ 

'" 

t

,, ..... ";-"..::,;-· ,, ... -;:-.:.:""'" 
~ ... _,_..,,. . ...,. . ,_,_..,,., ... ~ 

''""-';:-~{....... (\OM4~~t···.. ' 

t 

j- :: I :: • r r ~-
,., 

L -1· L 

'" 
I '" 
I 

I -,---
I 

'" 

L 
I 
1 
I 

'" 

'" '" 
j_ -

,. I '" 

'" 

,~ 

-
'" 

'" 

-,-

,_ 

'" 
--

'" 

I 
L_ 
I 

-ww- ~=w- • 

'" 

,.1 .. v..111 r••'"'•' "'._.._,·~ ....... ...,., .. '-'••....,. ,..,H ., .....,.,..,...,. r ...... , ., ,., '" 'r 
llokJiouL ~ [;J:l -" 
\......,.,., .... , ........ Al..,_, • ......,ry"'1l 

..................... 

_:_ _.~ 

'" j 

l 
..l 

I 
'" _[ 
-=--1 ---r 

j 

-'").t ........ , ... _ •• " .... ... ... ...,......... ...... .......... _ ... 
,.,. • ,... I '" ,., 

T 

L:_ ~}fj" 
I '" '" '" I 
i- ·- -,., ,., "I ,~ r - 4 --

\o, ,... , ... - -
~ssain 

Anlsta!l1J)lt"l!ctor (LIMS) 
?uohc Heal\h ~abo1a1011es Ncr,,on. 

• • (PHLN) 
,ent Office, 

,,;r,,ned olselltle Surveillance aM 
N:1tional Institute of Health, 1s1amabao • "{.sponse System (IDSRS) 

"""'1M11al tn.-tlnrta of HMtth. lslamAaa• 



- ,..,,,.,_.., \r-,..-• .. 11Haff,-1ka1 ,.,.,._tll 1Mla.J;,rwutloN,,....,l\nlwuln 11111, I) ..... It .. H.,.....,, ,,,..,w.,,anw IIW u.,., aflMM'-'-.. ""' HlftJ.>,.,tMoft ............... 6o -· ,.....1i,1fill,i ,n., .. , ........ 10. tlw , ... ,..."'" ....... ,."" ..... ,u, .. " ......... 
1n•JUO
rvo ., fflf' a,,, .... H • ...a,ftM'I """ __ , •• ~-....... , •• , .. ,hlff,hlwtl ~ .... hW ..... lho- w.l ~-,...., .... h., ..... •nJ ..... ""' ... '""'''"' '°' c-.apl,-k , .......... , , ............ _ 

M:'""orb J Qot•l,,M \ Q,111iW I Oi,.1.11r,..,. j ,.1.Qw,1orn I o .. 1w I l'l-••·Ou•lllnt 0111lif'IN1 I o .... 1i11n11 
""'"""' 

s.,.o,.,i.n.-4 

~Jl;f) 

uma\rAhmad .. ~ 
... ,-~lJlbal 
...,.,,.~--~~----1 

Sa~ 
Manager A.dmlnl•t,aUonl()perdOII;' 
lntegreted Olseas-SUIYea,nce eAd 

Res~~m(IDSRS) 
in1ionellnslltllte ofHaallh, lslamllblld 

I 
I 

~ 
sajjad Anrnad 

f,A\crob\o\09isl 
~uohc Heal\l> LawatQ<leS Netw<>A 

tPHLN) 
,,.,11una11ns\lll1\e ol t-1eal\J\, 1s1a~ 

W~omce} 
0111..ated 01,ea .. ~ end 

RespollSI!~ (loSI\S) 
NatiQ081 ln8'ftUle of Heallh, lllamat,ad 

"'IH-0-lilNI O,,,,ll""" ,.1.Qu,IW 0,.1lW '-4.()w, ...... "--0-....., 

F'}!;! 
Molecular a10109lsl 

PubllG t-1eallh Labortlones Networ• 
\PHU-I) 

Na\100311os~1ule ol t-1eal\l\ 1s1arnaoao 

-...;r:.~ir . 

Assl•tarifOlrrr "' ·ut~S) 
Publ'1c Health Lat • .~o~ 

.., (P· 
N3ll0flal \nstilUlte ~l, a •• , .. ,s1arnabaO 

17 
~~~ 

•\t ~hll" 
~aod 

in~~\~ Q~(\Q&Ri) d 

,._,,_~ (Sloft) 
-u,;cbllDAIFb' rtuq112·•

~.......,.c1Hclllb. 
. ~ 

R~ .. 't"!i~iial\tl, ltlaJllllba 

t-1s\1on11I 11 

----

0,., ...... .,.. ..... .,.._, 



• Govrnrn1tnf of Pakistan 
Mm1s1ry ofNalional 1-fcallh Services Rcgulalion & Coordina11on 

fnttgrattd Distast Survtillan« and Rtsponn System 
National lnstilulc of Hcallh (Nll-l) ...... 

MANDATORY BASIC ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA 

•. 1111 
~ 

AFTER PRELIMINARY EXAMINATION OF BIDS 
(COMPARATIVE STATEMENT) 

TENDER FOR TIIE PURCHASE OF MEDICAL & LABORATORY EQUIPMENTS 

MIS Global 
MIS Briog<ne MIS Chtmical MISH.A.Shah 

MIS Iqbal & MIS Pak MIS Idea MISTht M/SAyyan . s. Clinical Cura Pvt Sons Glorious Mtdit•ls Pvt Worldwidt MIS Raab Scitntific 
MIS Shahir 

Moltcular 
1\1/S DIA Scitnl 

'. No 
Description Rtma rks 

Ltd 
Pvt Ltd House & Sons 

Entcrpris~ Entuprists Ltd Scientific (9) 
Enttrprisrs 

Products 
lntrrnational 

I (I) 
(2) (3) (4) 

(5) (6) (7) (8) 
(10) 

(11) 
(12) 

I· Valid Compan~/Firm Rrgistration 

I l Ctrtificatr (under tht laws of Attached Allached Attached Attached Attached Attachtd Alt>chtd Attachtd Attached Attached Attached Allacht'd : Pakistan). 
~ 

2 
Valid STR;\ and :\ational Ta:t 
Numbrr (NTN) crnifiratr. 

Attached Attachtd Attached Attachtd Attached Attachtd Attachtd Attachtd Altachrd Attached Attachtd Altachrd 
I 

~ 

13 
Valid and acti,·c ~T~ and STRN 

Attached Att.achrd Attachtd Attached Attached Attached 
I 

status on da~· of bid submission. 
Attached Attached Attachtd Attachtd Attached Attachtd -<J) 

5H Attached for Bio- I 
g I Authorized dtalrr rrrtificatt- on 

Attachtd 
Rad 

Not on Not on 

E manufacturtr's lrttrr hud or Sub 
(Authorization of 

(Authorization 
Prescribed Not on J>rtscribtd Not on Prescribed Prtseribtd 

~ RtalTimtPCR Format Format Fonnat format 

MC .I 0 4 distributorship on lt'ttcr hud of 
from 

Attachtd for Nucleic Acid Attached Allachtd Attached Attached Attached 
<= ' authorized draltr with ronlact E~lractor, D Biol)('rf«rus - (But (But ,\cctptablc) (But Acc•ptablt) (But 

~~i5~ I 
information, a,·ailablt in Stction-VII. Shenz.an China 

g~ g_ 
Expired) 

Not Anachtd) 
Acctptablt) Acctplllblc) 

ca~.!:., 
iii s=a. f!!., ::, .,,a: C: Submission ofundrrtaking rrgarding 0 

~ i "' blacklisting, J!tnuinr documrnts and 
~5 fair pricing, on legally ,·alid and Attached Attached Attached Attached Attached Attachtd Attachtd Attachtd Attach«I Attachtd Attached Atuchcd I 

atttsttd stamp paper (Rs JOO), 
Availablt in S«tion-X. 

I 

!! j 6 
List and proof of similar supplies of 

Attachtd Attachtd Attachtd Attachtd Attachtd Attachtd Attached Attachtd Attached Attached Attachtd Anachrd 
last 2 yrars and Currrnt in band. 

g i.Jii 
IT rrtum and aftcs_ttd Bank ~ -c 

't, 1eE 7 Attachtd Attacbtd Attached Attacbtd Attachtd1 Attachtd Attached Attacbtd Attached Attached Attacbtd Attached 

·~i~ii Statement of past 2 years. •- • j I , 
·.' ... 

! .!! iill> - .. 

"' 

C CII Undcrtakin~ rrgarding capacil)• to e-!! =ta deli\'tr Quotrd ltrms (on company's .. .... , .... . ·,:.. .. \, . '' CIJ'DO cg_'Jl 
~,cd C<aj c 8 letttr he.ad) .after issu.anct of Attach<d Attachtd Attach~ Attachtd Attached Attached Allached Attached Attach/ ):;;; Attachtd 

ftl~-:a= Purchasr Ordtr; (b ;;J en .,,ea:~ /I lA l\ sain ~r g Maximum 01 month. 
' 

. 
• C ta UmalrAJunq,,., tr.-?t;:K:h "dllllld 1\11<111 ' W 1W Al ;;~- ~ajjad Ah~ad 

• IL\r< ~, 
:.l'! - z- . Molecular Biologist ' Assls{en\ W" 1011 Netwo<"-.. 

Woleca~ ,,uolic Heallh Labora1ones Networ~ 

l

rMi t Offlc;ef Mlcroblolo91sl \th L&b0ID 

(PH_LN) 
1• N...- - - "utvemance 11111(111~ Hea~h Laboratenei NalWOfll Pubf1c; rie~ (Pl-I \\I\. 1s1amabac1 

-'llalK.;,(aalll,~ . \nteg - . -------- •DUI frl..l\ _.,"'1. ~1 l-\ea 

"-"-INOIUlf~~, 
-R~ponsesy.-.. ,·--·-, • 

National lnatnuta of Haallh, lllafflabeC!d' 1ns111ute ot Heam, 15latnabiiia 
N:llt0 



9 
Bidloff<r validity minimum 90 days 

Atlached Atlachrd 
(from the date of bids 01,rnini:). 

Submission of bid security Rs. 

10 
500,000/- in lb< shape ofCDR/PO in Attached Attached 
tht namr of Ffnanct' Managrr, 
IDSRS Project. 

Submission ofsampks for items (as 
required) for evaluation by th< 
rurcbast Committtt- samples must 

Litc:-raturr Literature 
II pass all standard quality tests brfort 

consideration for further bid 
Attachtd Attached 

c,•aluation and must bt submitted on 
or before th• closinP date of Bid 

Compliance with the basic ad,•ertised 
12 spttifications along with rtlt,•ant Yes Yrs 

details 

Cost of quoted prices in PKR 
13 inclusive of all kin.;, of applic•blr Yes Yes 

la1.n, dutic-s and delivery charges. 

14 Ttndtr ftt rtttipL Attachtd Attached 

I 

IS 
Bids including all documents 

Yrs Yes 
submitted by EPADS (soft-copy) 

Note: 

Documents rrgarding "Basic Eli)!ibility 
Crittria" must bt tnclostd ll.ith tht Bids. 
Any bid not qualifying anyone of the above Compliance Compliance 

criteria will br rrjtcltd strai~htaway. Bids 
of only eligible firms shall br considered 
for further considtration. lncomplttt 

I documrnu shaU not bt rntcrtainrd. 

Remarks Qualifitd Qualified 

,,,,,.,... I {I 

~/ ,~ / 
~ .. 

Molecular 8lologisl 
i-uohc Health Laborat•roes Networ, 

tPHLN) 
National 1ns111u\e ol Hr.attr, 1~1;lmap4.o 

UmalrAhmad 
lito&ecular~ 

.... ,1\111 l1ealthl.abol ....... ..11.._,.. 

~.,...:~ ... --
sana .:,uo•n- t\t 

Menag•r Admlntstra1lo~P9ratlons 
1nte0rated ois&8se suive"tllano& a!lld 

ReSponse systam (IDSftS) 
r-1auonaHnstttutB of Heallh, 1siama1>ad 

"----• ~ 

Atlached Attached Attach rd Attached Attached Attached Attached 

I 
Allachrd Attach,d 

Altached AUached Atlachrd Allachrd Atlachrd Atlached Attached Attached Attachrd 

Literature Littraturt Littraturt Littraturt Literature Literature Litrraturt Litrraturt 
Liltraturt Attached 

Attached Attachtd Attached Attachtd Attached Attached Attachtd Attached 

Yes Yts Yrs Yrs Yrs Yes Yes Yes Ye,; 

I 

Yes Yes \'cs 

I 
Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Attachtd Attached Attached I Attachtd Attached Attached Attached I Attached Attachc.·d 

Yrs Yes Yes Yrs Yrs Yes Ycs 

I 
Yes ,·es 

I 
I 
I 

I I 
I 

I 
I 

Compliance Complianct Complian«· 1 Compliance Complianct Compliance Compliance Compliance Compliance 

I 
Qualifitd Qualifitd Qualified 

/', 

~ 
Sajjad Ahm 

Mlcroblologi1t 
>-'uDIIC Health Lab0ra1011es NelWOf~ 

(PHLN) 
Naoonc1I 1nso1ule ol Health. 1~1ama&liMt 

' 
'✓ 

'd t41rl1 Khan 
n\lbllaGt' 

1• SuNtllllOCI and 

RMPonae \tm (IDSRS) 
'la\lonel lns\l\utO f Health, 1atamat>aC1 

I 

I 

I 

I 

Qualifird ~fi•d Qualifitd Qualifitd Qualified Qualifird 

~ 
-,:<osar Hl}ssa 
Asslstant-9\Uc\Of (LIMS) 

pubhC Heal\h Labota\OtleS Ne\V'Ofl< 
(PHLN) 

Nat1ona11nst1tute of Health. 1s1amat>aCI 

f 
..... )~ 
~~l~ 

tdillC ~ ,---~--"" 
N--~~-
~ 

J/J,UA~ 
~fJJ)b 

irocU_.m~rll ()ftlClf 
•ntegraled Dlse8$8 sur,relllano■ 

Response system (IOSRS) 
\lat1onal 1n111tU1e of He&llh, 1s111rn11t>ad 

. ,,. .ut .. '~ u..,••~ ... ,, 
··~, 

Alt•· 

Attached 

Littraturt 
Altachtd 

Yes 

Yes 

Attachtd 

Yes 

-

Compliance 

Qualifitd 
-



·---·~ .. -·-··-------·•-·•··-· .. · .. ---·-·-- - - .... ,_ 

l , o.-.,, ...... ~,..,.,,.,,..._.,...,..iwn..,.. ......... •c..........,.. ......... _ ..... ....__,....,._.,_ 
,...._.....,_~,,--"',10 

financial Companlin o( P■tthaw or Mtdiul & Laboratory Eq■lpmntl 
Tllc- Co•p•nltn Slalnnc-nl or lhf' rar1icipa1Nt btd.t (A1111n-l) ror Tf'■dtr No. TS55'122£ for "Pun-hut or MNtical & LaboratHJ Eq■ipmtnls" orl.DSRS Projffl NIU, blaa1bad, 

H 
ie 

~ ;:_c ,__ 

-
' ~ 

jl 
I~ ~ ~ 

"l .. 
<: ~ 

, · --
l 
,; ! 

: 
5 

C "g m ., J-
s:. .,~ 
~ ~g~ ~ ;;; ~ e men 
cell=o .:: ~2=-

T. 

~~

2::iE I .,.ws 
C: ., .. 

.c 
~ f,\(n - ., 
~ 

l.fi 
~

.::, .______ ~ ::, 0 -

-c ~-0 
., 
C co ~ ., 

.c: 11-.e 

::s "' 
r~ 

0 

~ ~ 

~ 

! 
co - ~ 
E-'!! g 
.c. g> i6 
<t~~ 
-0 -g ., 
ro - .., 
:=:~~ 

m 
z 

I 
!! 
!!! 

~ 
3-': 
i 

0 

~ :a 
;Ji 

,_ 

.._,. .. ,., ...... 

......... ,...,,_. 
c,,... 

... ,...,c.w.,,,. 

rcwo.-.. 

~

-c ~ 

"' .e "' (/) I s 
" ' c; 

i ,g..___ •• 
) r 

--
L.._,_,,Plt,__....,,. ....... ..._.,....._. 
u_,..._._~n1> .... _,._..,..,..~ -Lo.-..w._, _ _..,. • ...._ ....... PAMIS'l .. a 
~ \l(_"llOf~ 'I MA~11t.M:)J. aoxtr.-- ...... 
C)i. ............... th., .. 'I .... ,.,. ............. ...,. ....................... ~. 
,.~ .... ,.~ ....... _,.....~.11, ....... 
~ ., '1""'•"""-
v,.,-Tf'MffO..-) 

L,.,....,.._.... _ _. .... l.laL.....,. -LO--,~t't»A.C'f."'°~ ,. .... _,.~,. ...... .,_,..,_,,,_,. 
...... ~ ............................. ............... " ........ ._... ....... _... ......... ~-----,,........,..,..... ........ _ .............. 
<II ........ ~ ... -
(AopN"T.....,..,.._..) 

1 . ......,n~_....,._.._. ..... l'\'--• 
L"\'._,_.,....~ ... -'-
L~.._._._._.......,_..,..._.,, 
.....<JeU-.). __ .__......._ ..... 

_..,......,__........_,,urtu~~ .... ,,._ ......... _ ,. ... _._.,.. .......... ~ ... 
t..,· ......... - ............ ,.,_, 
4.0..,-C"e~---._._ .. ,... 
~,,_i,.,IIUA9kn.......,, ...,_,.,.,.,.,,........,..,-.-u .. u.._ 
Ul ...... !l(..MJA-Hr..l;\'Terr ........... 
s.• ...... -,.~ww,,...,__11v .. ,-n-,• , ... ~ ........... ,_._ _ _..... 
............... ~1-........... _..._..,..... .. ..__...,......._, 
.,.........----~ ...... ,.f ........... .,,_, 
(-'-p.TT_,..,0..-J 

L"•11r,14....-.,.-......i114ff.nn,-.an.-,.,u ...... 
LT,._,.,._,,._,......,.._...,_. 
J.l-.1 ........ 1111•~-,,,_,.,, 
u...•,.M.J· 
&.i-.-~-,u,,..,.,,.,,_,....._r, 
tt.r,u.s· 
5.NUKCl'A._.-......,.__..-.. ... 
...,._....,_._...._■UA~ 

"..,...,.,,. .. u.._,,...,.,.._,.,.1.11.._, ,,_ .,,,..._..,_.._u, .... 
'-•~.~~uv--rn.a11• ............................ __ ._.~ 
~ ...... ..,,...._._.._ ........ 
........... ..,,.11 ..... .---.. ... w.-. .__...... __._....,..,., ...... ., ..... ._ .. _ 
v,.,....,_,_.,__) 

._..__.. ............. 1,,u,..,,.,..-.....,,.,.....,.. __ ,_ 
1.,~11 ... 1...,..._.....,,M .. US"C" 
~c:.~ ........ .......,.., .... 
............... ~Oh'7.SO... __ ... 
•Tm,,,rt .. uer.c---...._.c-..,.,, .. u -J,....._M.._ .... ,..._._,....,,__,....,. 
Doct_._.... .. t.-...,._~........, ,._°"...,.......,,._...,_,,c........,_... _...,._~..,......_.,........u,,•.,. 
'--·~-~~I.I y.,._,_.,.. 
.__..t,;. ............. _.._.......,. ............................ ~ ........ 

~ ~ f#_j) ~
....,_ ..... _._,.....,__ 

'1 
....... _...._........., .... _ .. 

f 
~ .. .._ .. _ 
(A,,-,....,.,__.,. 

Pa' Sh;h; d ~Utt . sat' 

I 1 

MISCW..t .... 
Uoh 0--•d'Y C'UaklitCu-. .._.., ........ P\1 ld LI◄ 

Ill (l) 

..... ~ .... u - ""' "''" 

,_ . .,. .,. 

.... " 
.,. ""' 

.... .. .,. ""' 

.... " ""' 
.,. 

----~ 
I ,/, 

,,-~.ct/ 
.... - ....... 

Mol.a1lar Bloloil'-. 
i>uDIIC Health~__,,. 

Name of the Arms 
J ◄ 5 ' 7 • 9 10 II 

MISClwalc-al M/SllA.Shlll MIS'•'-'• M/SP .. 
MISl4n 

.... ... ..,. .... ..,.....,, M/SAyyu 
11 .... • Soa., 

.... .,_, 
~tP'\11..141 -- """""' bl,rrpf'UN 

_.,., 
Pl , .. lakr1u·hn bkf?riton 

(7) 
...... 

"' Clll 
.... _ 

I>) 1'1 (I) (II> 

U,100.fl/lO/ 
...__ __ 

US0,000/-10.•CIDO/· (Tht,_rw., . 1,JM.MG/· l,UO,MOJ· .,. (Tht,_, .... -- .,. 1,0IJ.ooa/• 
,. ....... 11\A) (9 ...... CMw) ..,_,...., (a..,_.._..a-w, . .., -- .......... 

t.ns..-, l.414.000i u.-,. Ull.aMI· 
LOH,IIIDf• 

1,,00>.oaa/· ,_m/• .,. ..,_ __ .,. ............ -- (91,M-.O..J -·- --· ,_.,.., -
•--.,. 

""' 
l,,Hl,.Nf/· 4.MUOO,', 

""' -· i.-.lOGt(• LOU,IOI/• 1,aia,--,. 
(1 ..... 0...1 rr ...... s.,•1 -·- , .. _ ---

-.nu- --
---

,-,.uaf ...... 

""' - _ _, rr.....,,......, - .,. -- .,. _,_ _, 

LUC.OIOI· l,..Ulr,OGO/· Un.OGOI• •n.eoor'-~ .,. .,. __ , 
......... 

.,. 
""' (NI, __ ....,, .,. 

""" 
v--D (/ VJ A I LJ 

~ ~ 

'fill"i: -~· ~ .. ,_ Jl°J. t,i,~sl Assis m 
Procurement Officer 

1~sr 
aaht D or (LIMS) 

Public Hea aboralories Network 

12 

MISDtASdn< , .. .,,. ....... 
{IJ) 

.,. 

.,. 

.,. 

.,. 

.,. 

'da11a9er Administration/Ope 
nteorated Disease Surveillance •nd 

Response System (IDS~) 
1uucnal lns.lJtute ofHaalth. Islamabad (PHI.N) 

,...DQaa11NIIIUUI~ ..,_ 

ntegraled Dl&eale Survelllanoa and 
Response System (lOSftS) 

Nauonal lnelllu\e of Health. tslamauan 

(PHLN), 
National 1nst1tUte Or He'a1m 1s1anlaoad 

,,_. 

---,.._ 
<_, 

·-· ,,..__ ... , 

UIUH,1. 
~USA) 

-· 
~J•~ 

1.nJ..., . 
(IUn,-.,J-.,..) 

....... --.. 
L--•.C- ,.,.._ ---
.. ._ _., , ........ ..,11 .... 

~AM,o.,I -
..__., _., ,_ .... ,,_ 

M-"'"n&M_,. --

.. ._ _., ,_ ...,... 
~•M-... _ 

........... __ ., 
,_ n.,,.,... 

~ ........ M-111 --
rs J 
\I 

Fatima Khan 
Molecular Biologist 

,,._,._ 

..... ,,.. -,_ 
(II) 

-~ ··--"' 

... .,,.. ,., ..... , ,_ 
"" 

...._. -"' 

MJSa-• -"' 

,-'uollc Health labo,a1ones No1work 
(PHLNJ 

--.:a1ao,,a11nsbtute of H~altn blumat>ao 



- ~ 
M1Sc-...1 ~ ---

ls.Ne.I•-• r ......... - I I u., T ""'""'' "11.14 t,4 ,.... •"-' S-. 
01,ka('on •-j"""Okak•I ,......_,.., ..,.,,. •• l 

-
::.. ]~h

1

~Lt41 ~::t=~: [ ::::: = ~:.!.":l -P7- nn.~-

1 -----

~ 
P, = 1

--~" ,__ ,.-..,..., ...... ~ 

t·''" U) (JI fJ) f'I blrrpriwt 

- --- (>) 

.,. .,. ...... ----· .... .... 

4'> (T) fll (t) flft ml (11) 

-- ~ -· --+----4--

.,. \,Ut.lMi~ .. -1 U..H4..., 
o...J ~, .... ..., .,. .,. u•• .. -,~ -· 

... ~ !! l~~-=~,.._llY•n-..,.-,• ~ 
l. I - L 1-----4- ----1-- -t----+---+---1--------4- -~ ,. ___ .. ....__ ............... · ~ • ---------- I I ,g.,.,, , ..... _ ' "" r. ---......... ....--..,....._ i;..-1, ~ .-.a-,-.... 

:l O J •:::::::.:::::=-.............. , 0...) CMN) 

c§~ - -K - (M,...T-.~ 
-= r.,. ~,. ------- --
-; ~ ~, • , 1•-.... •,-t,J-_.. ... ,1.1,••--\ln I 
J .,. • _n.....,,U•I.I.IU-a.,-.Mu.-4 ._ < -2 ::•;Ar~J~~-=--• ... -..-

U 1,.,.....- ........... ~ ..... -c, 

-•-- , __ _ 

--
---

.,. .,. \,UL,_,.· ......... luu.n'l/tt-

1 -

IUM.m/ ""'_ .... ... , .... .,. Ul ... 000/•V.... - ..,., 

-1 

u .... .,..,,,.,, .. ,_, 

1,t16 ...... (J'.,1-

<-• 

._._ 
M•-

_L 

._ ..... 
u,_,_ 

-+ 
··-

-·~--Ill) 
~ ·IIIJ 

~ 

:f • c-.-. ~;,:.::,...,......__rm_.,. 
U"-

....._,o-., 
l,MJ,.W,4/_ -- 4,.1,.,...., 

""' ........ ... , l. ......... --· ~.,..,.., ..., 1.u.J.H-lil_ 
f-p•lM> 

-=~ ....... ,. ... ~ 
~ s. ... -.....,...._...,_.,,. __ '"_'" 

,._"""""-_. .. ...._._M...--.a ..,.... ...... ~._.._ __ _ --......... ---,.,...._ ._._ . .....,_,,.,..-... ....... , ............ .,_ 
(A-,....1-...e.c-1 

.,. .... .,. .,. .,. .,. .,. 
.,. ....... M.oil --

---t---------+--+--4----1---+-------11-----+---+-----t----l----+----+---+----+-----+ - • .., "ir-; i ~ ,c--.,.__......,. ........ , .... ~ .... 
&. ,t~E L~~=-.... UNU)<lll~llt.T ¥ .. Ca::: - --f""••••u_.,,..,1u1111n,,u,, 

O.!!<I> Sl'I-•~ 

• •1g • ' ('~ ~:::.:::-.='!.!.-=:-1" ~e ............. ~ .............. 
';I~ ---T""...:,__--=--~ .......... .,_ 

tA-,-.,T-D.--, 

.... i~I~-:.., ,.,..,.,_ - ... ·............ .... IU~!DL.¥ -· .,. 
u,..&...,•to-1 ----_____ 

.. _,,__, IN--~ 
'"·11~~~ ~~-, --

I 

._ 

~ ... -·••> 

I 

.; 0.. ~~ ~ 

I,,_...,.,.....,_..,...,-...,."_ 
M-l,.,,._o.,on..,__._,__.,.. __ _ ................. 
• ~,u.1u,1u..cu,u,"-)., 

I 

l --.., 41 = 
~ c ~ .. 

........ ...,..... ..... ,. ........... _,_... 

.......... ~ ........................ ~ .... .... .... .,. 
t..UI~ ... ..... 
' • .,._, ......... ~111,· .... ~ .. 

.... -. -- 141,Hl/·Gcl-.• .... .,. . .., 
---· ..., tt.r.l·IOIM. _, U,ru.+'· -- 11.\,Stll<-r,,• 

"" 
··--~ ·~·~ 

..,.,.._ 
l.t,Jt.u,/ ~ 

~· 
l
, ..... ~.._,s.,·.-...,.....,....,,.. ................ ~ 

.... -"-............. _~....., --
)\ §;¥r.S- I I I I I I I I I I I I I 11 

1 
('l 0~ -S L._ .... .., ........ _._ ... 

.,. .... .,. tol.MDt'P,.,,,.1 1.1 .. TttJ 11-.1-.,, ~ 
~- ...... l.C) ..., 

.&:,. ~ 0 rii 1.•0-.-,,loft....,,...._&1"-'•"-__, .. 
~ 0 tit~ __ ............ _ ... __ 
~ (D - i __ .,..._ ...--... ~~-'" ... 
ns~8 o"""" ...-tt..-"'•_,_._,...w.-. 

"\ \ E '5 ~ !! =.•:=-_,, ... _., .,. 

I

"--·•-

------'91c♦ _.....,,,..., 
,.,. '"·•-c11.,__ _,...., ,_ ..... 

.w.--
'W.3&oo• 

-"' - ·- .. - _..,..., ...... ...._, 
.................. --.i-.,-.,...._ --t 

I I I I I I I 

---1--i----;-----t----+----+--
L ... ,,,,_,,_ .......... ,...._&IY_. _ __,., ... ....._ ........... _ ..... _..... 

II~ ......... ,,:•==:=...--==--~·==-...... .,,•-•r 
A. I\V,.~Tr-a.-, 

utt 
•Aa11~ger Admlnldrlltl• p,ef8tlen& 

.... .,. 

...J._ 

U~~d 
ntegrated Disease SU1Veill1nce 111d 

Response System (IOSl'tS) 
oauonal Institute of Health, lslamaba4 

llloleailar~ 
"ullllclieallh~ 

~IIIMU8~:•rn•o.f 

M> .,. i.u.,_-.,. --· u•1.rt0;" ,.__.., 

~-

.... 

Wa~;a~I 
p,ocunment omc

ntoorated OlleaM ~ end 
l'ta$p()IIMSyslam(l0~5) 

'lauonal lntllllU olHullh. lallfflatl<' 

.... ..,. ... , ...... ~, ~....... \U.-.,,... ,~. I ___ , . .J.._ ---

~ p I I . ~-I I I 

.,. .. 
Sajjad Ahmad An~~~.ain 

"'"~ -.... i..u,...., . .,__ ..., 
, ... _ --· 

Mlcroblolegist Assistant Direct IMS) 
~ubhC Health Laboratooos Netwo,. Put>l>C Health LobOtatones Notw0f1' 

(PHLN) ' (PHLN) 
Na~on~11nsutule of ~eann lsJau~ N..1t,onal tnstltute ol Health. 1slamaoao 

.. ., ..... t. 

• 



111 

llil 

II 

-----•----•----.. ••1•••~-... ,_ • ...,..\9L\.rl#,."li'rl'f"4"1.L.,...r,...,.,,_ ,'°111 ... ""-'t ►":1 .. (/ ..... !.,..,• 

B- !--~~- --
u .. 1, 

o,. .. 111y .......... 
I l_._,.,1n,.."1 ............. ,.. ......... 1, 

~ ... .,~ ........... 
1..w,-..w,.~---,w----...... 
_.......__-..n .......... 

u ,,......, ... , .. l. 'tlll'.,n-,, '"'""'-· M....,_U \nn ••rT"a!OI) Ill 
._..row.. .... t1w ..... , ........... ,.....,_,.,., .... 11 
-.,,-11 ■ ........ Ap,-...,U...1-•lla.._., ....... ..i 
~-............. .....-. .... ,.. ......... 
-~•---1~11u.. ... ,.t 
.............. f"'4 
<,u,....,.....,.~, ~-
I "'•'"""'Y,5",~~H\nn•o.-M)III 
ft'M ....,..tr-... .., ..... ,_ .............. , 
~"' ...... ".,......__._.. .............. 

a, c-,.._.. ..ntn. .,..,. .. ...__ ... ,.,...,_ 
\1""-,.. ...... . 

-~·-----,,,.....,. .. u... ••• , ........ ~., ...... 
(Al,n-T.-1"~) 

,-,-
I.M_..,._,_n.l,......_.....nlo.,....RC"P ...... ) ...... 
La-..a......,U1.IM_, ...... 
).Me.__ ..... , ........ ,, •• ..,..).-....-... .._u__.. ........... 
.. ~J:U.J:J.hU . ..aa.("'l:OXlll,.~ 

n M..,,.,.,_ ,-,.,..u.1 .. J.l'C'a.J.H---. 
C'fllfr1fllrr\lwWow S."'1.rnafJ, ..... '""-~U\•"••,....,.A 

,_ 
" ... ~ ..... ~-111,n·._...._. ...,.,. ....... ,.,..,..._,_ ........... 

~ ..... ,. ..... ..__. .. ,....._ 
•,-n,,.._,..........,.cn--.:.,u.,....,., 
......... ..._ale-. 
(Al,...T ..... 0--) 

,-I-- . --
&. a-n,_., I . .U- ,ca...,__,_ 
l.)&.~ ............... (145'9"""') 
&.~~u__.. 
l. ~dJ,,ftu.a,., ("A'XDXII}. ........ 
....... ,~11.1~ 

H ~~~..Miw 
f,.1''e""917.-.......: ........ UY.n__,,.6 .... " ,,..~ ............ _. .. .,._,.... 
.......... .WA ........... ._...•.__. 
wn'Wl ......... _.._ .. ,-w.-. 
·----- • ......__.. ......... - .. af ............. ., __ 
(.Al,....T....._0--) 

L"'~n~si.,_,,_..~u-c 
1.,-... 11..,_c-·..o,.I.C.1)..,.., ... 
........ _,,.,J.a,a_ .. ....,...__ 
J .•• ___,.....,.._ •~u,· .... ---,• 

• ,b.nrtr\\~ ,,.._....._ ......................... ,_ 
' AabUnl......_ ~ ... .w~._... ....... 

---~,. ......................... .,._....,.....,_..,,,.,.. ........ ., 
......... -..tlll-. 
(.Al,....T...-Wn..-.1) 

Toul 

r~" 
~o\eculaf &\o1°f~ ••• K>•• 

.,un11c Heal\\'\ Lab
0131011 

, T ... ~• 1DSas 
tPHLl'll 1~1acoa:O"' 

:at,""31 ,n~'''"te ol HP.al\!\ - - --

~· Ansar !-\'ti • ..: ... 
Assistant Dire:;:) 

Pubf>C Health Lab0f3\0fi8S Natw<>fl' 
(PHLN) 

Nat10nal 1ns11UJ\e ol Heall"- 1s1amaoao 

~ -
MIS Cl,pf,•I MIS j MIS l•b■l 4- MIS P■lt 

Clla.lnl c.,.. a,._ Pu MIS C"-IHI MIS II.A. St.it. S.., c ...... , 
"'' lad Lld HNW ,I: S.n1 blC-fJ1r1.Wt bur,rtwt 

Cl) m Pl (4) (5} (') 

N/Q 

•10 

N/Q 

N/Q 

N/Q 

N/Q N/Q N/Q 

, ... _ 
1,1u,,-,. 

t••• .... a..., ·-"" 

111.90/• MQ.Jflb/ • ......._ .,. N/Q .,. 
l'lleNM.0.WJ ·~ 

..,,1'00/• ltll,1't1'/·C:W-.-.,. N/Q .,. 
~.CMwJ -

N/Q N/Q N/Q 
JOLWIO/· <G.1t6/·,,..._ --· -

.,. N/Q .,. ULJM/- IK,200/•,...._ ---· "" 

21,156,US 

&.P;. - A 

sall3 ... ·,o~--•o .. •~"'~0~1 _____ _ 
t,\\GfOb ~~••Mr. S."'' .._. 

1\1'\ L3b0 .,....,_ msas 
., 1:>\iC Hea ~p~Ll'll 11" 1,.1~"-"' 

u 01 Hea 
\\f\S(I\\J\6 

i.ia.1101\3 

,,1110.ager Admlnltuau•ivvi>era\lOJ\S 
n1egrated oiseas& suiveil\ance eA<I 

Resp0nae system (\OSRS) 
1.-,uonal Institute of Hea\\h, 16\amabad 

-- I l- r-:-·1--MIS ldn 
MIST .. MIS Ill.it. MIS Sh■hlr 

MISA)"fH 

""'DIA""-'/ W■rldwlck Meknt■r ...,,.., ..... ,.. .. 
Mc4ifuh "'1 t.,d Sdnttlfk [■lt'rptl~• PN4act1 Stlnllfk (7) flt) flJI 

(7) 

"' 
(II) 

>-
I I 

u. ... .-,.-
uw.mt Ul&llllt/· 

I 
tn.J1W ,,.,,., p-·- ..... .- ,.._ ..... 

N/Q 
,,,_ __ .,_ N/Q ..... IAo\,J 

.,. 
~ I U) .w---.-

,_ - ........ , 11t1 

I -
-- ......... ....... 

,o.,..,('(llfJ-.-
___...., 

"1.WIO/·~ ,,,,.fl!I/ 71.100/·P--1 .,. ,_ ... ,._ -.,. N/Q ·-· ..... , , .... , 
''-"""• ~ '" .... _,_ 

I 
-

.. ....... .. ,_ 
1,12,.WJ,/-CIMIW ... ,.,,.,·~en _., M.l'!i ... ~ 

in..'11/J01-CDLM .,. .,. , ...... -·- ---.,. ,,,__ -· """ 
, .... , _ ...... 

"' - ..,_ 

........, 
t.tS.MO/· KS.IM/·CDtAI 10,.,w .......... Mo2.l'MI•(......,. 

___...., ...... ...._ 
.,. ,,,__ .., .,. ,_ -·- ---- ""'"' 

.,.., ,..., 
~.AM.- '" -
.. _ _., ... ._. 

N/Q .., 
---

.., UL60CV·III..,,_., .,. - ,_ ....,.,. -~ ... ...,_, """ ~,.,.., 
~awn.AM- (') -

6,S10,000 43,40,000 .~ 1'S,7ae,,OO 

~-rlYt- ;/;I~ 

uwna\r~

$~\ 
L • ,~ 

.. ~we\Ol~ 
,>ut,IIC~~~__,,,...,, 

tp~) IT«~'.i~"<IDSRS 

,..11(11181~\fl ,."111\ ,eian.a<>d"' _.,, 

:,'!_~ 
'S"~~v _p~ 
~:,· 

~,.,.~o\' 
~,.,.,~,~-

AM_:1!1r~l;Jft~~-'ttiu1•,h1 
A.ss1St'J~l.!'ffl.r;or (Slur,:) 

P,irclJ:lse F: Pei: . .Jtft114"lll ])qi:u-tmc:nt 

Nutionll l..cJti1!lli! cf Ue--.Jlh 
l:l.1n1.ab;u! 

\,,;.:-P 

,ment Manager 
111se Surveillance end 
System (IOSRS) 

of Health, Islamabad 


	Final Evaluation Report - Equipments
	PPRA Payment



